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Oclober 22, 2024




VALRICO
ACADEMY

EACHER STUDENT ORGANIZATION

PARENT T

Parent Teacher Student Organization to:

® Enrich student education and experience, support
teachers and staff, enhance parent involvement and

communications, and promote school spirit.

® Ehhance the educational facilities for the children of
the school through fundraising activities.



2024-2025 Board Members

Katie Muserilli - President * Jenna Manzella - Business Sponsorships
Jessica Gearhart - Vice President ® Sara Lawson - Hospitality Chair

Alex Foster - Treasurer * Marisol Quinones - Spirit Gear Chair
Christina Pinard - Secretary * Jessica Frigo - Fall Festival Chair

Jayme Finstein - Parliamentarian * Ana Correia - Spirit Nights Coordinator

Selisa Johnson - Volunteer Coordinator  ® Bridget Matthews - Fundraising Chair
Mrs. Averack - Teacher Liaison ® Mrs. Chaney - Principal
Ms. Coleman - Teacher Liaison

How can you become a PTSO member?
o All spirit packs include PTSO membership dues.
e Otherwise, yearly dues are $10 and can be purchased ‘A la carte’ via our spirit gear store.



o

As of 9/30/24, bank account balance is $45,622.06.

Available funds fluctuate throughout the year as PTSO
hosts events and funds school projects.

Most of PTSO funds are already earmarked for events
and projects scheduled for the year.



Valrico Lake Advantage Academy PTSO, Inc FY 2024

Treasurer's Report
07/01/2024 - 09/30/2024

VA PTSO Annual Budget

Fundraising
Read-a-thon

Box Tops

Business Sponsorships
Parents Night Out
Corporate Donations
Bingo

Fundraising Totals

Hospitality

Back to School Week

Dance

May 2025 Teacher Appreciation Week
Hospitality Totals

Other

Spirit Gear
Holiday Grams
Trunk or Treat
Book Fair
Other Totals

Give Back Events

Teacher/Staff Appreciation
Student Field Day

Hardship Fund

Pediatric Cancer Awareness Day
Give Back Events Totals

Income

$8,258.35

$18.07

$8,276.42

$11.99

$11.99

$21,168.42

Expenses

$81.58

$50.00
-$131.58

$1,097.16
$1,000.00

-$2,097.16

$13,052.85

-$13,052.85

$112.87

$182.95
-$295.82

Year to Date

-$81.58

$8,258.35

$18.07
-$50.00
$8,144.84

-$1,085.17
-$1,000.00

-$2,085.17

$8,115.57

$8,115.57

-$112.87

-$182.95
-$295.82

Net Budget

$30,000.00
$250.00
$6,800.00
$800.00

$37,850.00

-$1,500.00
-$7,000.00
-$8,500.00

$1,000.00
$900.00
-$2,000.00
-$100.00
-$200.00

-$5,000.00
-$2,250.00
-$500.00
-$188.00
-$7,938.00

More/-Less

-$30,081.58
-5$250.00
$1,458.35
-$800.00
$18.07
-$50.00
-$29,705.16

5414.83
-$1,000.00
$7,000.00
$6,414.83

$7,11557
-$900.00
$2,000.00
$100.00
$8,315.57

$4,887.13
$2,250.00
$500.00
$5.05
$7,642.18

Operating Costs

Bank Fees

Office Supplies

Taxes

Fraud/Erroneous Charges

Operating Costs Totals

Purchases for School
Basketball Court Sunshade
Admin Requests for School Operations

Purchases for School Totals

VA PTSO Annual Budget Totals

Prior Year Items
Prior Year ltems

Prior Year Items Totals

Grand Totals

Bank Account Balances
Bank of America $32,110.01

Totals $32,110.01

accuracy.

07/01/2024 09/30/2024
$45,622.06
$45,622.06

Review Reconciled Bank Statement Reports along with this Treasurer's Report to ensure its

$29,456.83

1/2

Income

$29,456.83

Last reconciled

09/30/2024

$367.37

-$367.37

-$15,944.78

Expenses

-$15,944.78

Income

-$367.37

-$367.37

$13,512.05

Year to Date

$13,512.05

Starting Total

Expenses

Ending Total

-$100.00
-$1,250.00
-$400.00

-$1,750.00

-$22,000.00
-$1,000.00
-$23,000.00

-$3,538.00

Net Budget

-$3,538.00

Summary for the Period

$29,456.83

-$15,944.78

$100.00
$882.63
$400.00

$1,382.63

$22,000.00
$1,000.00
$23,000.00

$17,050.05

More/-Less

$17,050.05

$32,110.01

$13,512.05
$45,622.06
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* Email PTSO@ValricoAcademy.com

e Facebook @ ValricoAcademyEagles (Official)

e Online: www.valricoacademy.com/ptso

* Monthly Newsletters & General Assembly Meetings
¢ Teachers, Homeroom Parents, News in the Nest

Email is the best way to contact PTSO.



Follow Us on Facehook o

Welcome to
Valrico Academy

@ oVI AdmyEgI [Official]
SO



All families are required to volunteer for a total of 10 hours per year.

e Ask your teacher or homeroom parent for opportunities
* Volunteer at PTSO & School Events
o Sign up to receive volunteer opportunity emails by entering your emaiil
address on the Attendance Google Form
e Attend PTSO General Assembly Meetings
* If you volunteer at school, log_your volunteer hours by scanning the QR code
at the front desk.

Please note:
® Volunteers must sign in with a valid ID when checking in at the front office
e All volunteers must be off campus no later than 1:30pm
* No siblings or additional children allowed past the main office when volunteering
* Teacher meetings, lunch with your student, donating items are not considered volunteering



ValsicofAcademy,

Are you interested in sharing your career

experiences with Valrico Academy students?
We have a perfect opportunity for you!

We are interested in hearing from all kinds of
professionals that could inspire our students!
Please contact your student’s teacher to set up a time
to visit on Thursday, November 14th
If you have any questions please email Ms. Alers
at Elrizarry-Alers@charterkl2.com

Help Our Engles Soar To New Heights!
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® Online Store CLOSED - All orders have been

delivered to homeroom teachers.

* PTSO has limited inventory of spirit shirts (youth
large and adult large sizes only); minimal quantities
of hoodies, bling shirts and long sleeve shirts.

* Come see us at Trunk or Treat!



73, Valrico Academy Eagles [Official] .
i'ﬁ'ﬁ W Favorites - 20h -

LLWPTSO's Read-a-thoniiy

Way to go, Eagles! Students read over 205,000 minutes ., and raised over $45,000 ., during this
year's Read-a-thon!

Ms. Wintenburg's class earned a pizza party for being first place on the team donation tracker
with $2,415 raised! s

Ms. Dunne's class earned a donut party for logging 14,143 minutes read! ==

Thank you to everyone who supported PTSO's Read-a-thon. We are appreciative of every
donation and look forward to continuing to enhance the school community this year!

Magic Show: Oct 29th + Game Truck: Nov 5th « Water Balloon: Nov |5th

($100 Level) ($300 Level) ($400 Level)



ARTEIEES Happening Now:
' %4 e PTSO’s Trunk or Treat on 10/25 5:30-7:30pm
® Fridays - Carline Drinks for Staff

Coming Soon:
e Spirit Night at Jeremiah’s ltalian Ice on I1/6

* Lunch for Teachers & Staff on 11/20
e Spirit Night at Three Bulls on 11/19

General Assembly Meetings:

S  Second Tuesday of Every Month (Except December &
oogle Meet May) - Nov [2th



Join us as we support
Valrico Academy

WEDNESDAY

12PM-CLOSE

OF YOUR ORDER WILL BE DONATED!

825 East Bloomingdale Ave #1009 | Brandon, FL | 33511

Emergency Hurricane Relief Drive

Donations Needed!

In light of the recent hurricanes that have significantly
impacted many families within our CSA North schools, we are
organizing a district-wide relief effort to provide much-needed
support to those affected.

With the money received, we will purchase the
following items:

e SCHOOL SUPPLIES

* TOILETRIES

o BOTTLED WATER

» NON-PERISHABLE FOOD ITEMS

e BASIC CLOTHING: SOCKS, UNDERWEAR, UNIFORM
BOTTOMS/POLOS

e CLEANING SUPPLIES: MOPS, BROOMS, BLEACH, TRASH BAGS

» TOWELS

If you want to donate items, drop-off during car-line or bring to your
student’s homeroom.
The donations will be tax exempt - 501c3 donations - TIN 26-2955088

Drop off by Monday 10/21

e
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: hree Bu(ls Tavern and Brewery
Tuesday, November 19th

wa[l dona 5 20¢




Red Ribbon Week at Valrico
Oct. 28th — Nov. 1st

Monday, Oct. 28th

Drug free is the way to be.
Wear red.

Tuesday, Oct. 29th
Too bright for drugs!

Wear bright colors.

Wednesday, Oct. 30th
Don’t get mixed up in drugs!
Wear your craziest mixed-up ouffit.

Thursday, Oct. 3ist

Sock it to drugs!
Crazy sock day.

Friday, Nov. Ist
Put a cap on drugs.
Wear a hat.

Picture Day is:RETAKE
El dia de fotos es el:

Monday, November 4, 2024

lunes, 4 de noviembre, 2024

Pictures will be taken at:

Las fotos serdn tomadas en:

Valrico Academy

USE ORDER CODE:
Use el codigo de pedido:

88352JD

*Pay online with your debit card, credit card, PayPal, Apple Pay or Google Pay.

*Pague en linea con tarjecta de débito, tarjeta de crédito,

PayPal, Apple Pay o Google Pay. 88352K

jotejeteieiotetetototelote elotetototetoletotete etotetetele

ATTENTION
PLEASE'!

e

YEARBOOK COVER DESIGN
CONTEST

CALLING ALL 37", 4™ AND 5™ GRADE ARTISTS

Show us your creativity and design the 2024-2025 yearbook cover.

Your design MUST include:

e Accurate Spelling
e 2024-2025 Beach School Theme
¢ Valrico Academy Eagle Mascot
e Artwork must be hand-drawn

DEADLINE: November 25, 3:00 p.m.

Please turn in your design to the Front Office.

NO late designs will be accepted.
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You're invited to PTSO's

TRUNK 2
. 'IRES

fREE ADMISSION
SILENT AUCTION « VENDOR MARKET
CANDY ¢ GAMES » TRUNK CONTEST
fRIDAY
DCTOBER 2%
5:30-7:30PM
13306 Boyctie Rd.

Overflow parhmg at Bell Creek Acadcmy, No parhmq at Subwag or Advanced Auto
Auction proceeds will be donated to parifcfpafmg teachers’ classroom wallets!

50 Trunks!!

Costumes Allowed

Bring Trick-or-Treat Bag

Parking in VA Staff Lot &

Bell Creek Academy ONLY

Kona Ice, Jet's Pizza &
Nothing Bundt Cakes
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PTSO’s 2024 Trunk or Treat

SlLENT

All proceeds will
be donated to
participating

classroom wallets

Bidding ends at 7:00pm
Do not need to be present to win
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Thank You, Sponsors!

CHARNIE 47 s % _—
REYES 7 {8k | NL )
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Inflatables
SERVING THE GREATER TAMPA BAY AREA

AESTHETIC & WELLNESS

O Tl X Gy SetbusSovie
LU M ARRS

Commercial and Residential


https://marrscontractingllc.com/

Thank You, Sponsors!

This moment is brought to you by Mathnasium
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Mathnasium gives students the instruction they

need to catch up, keep up, and get ahead, so
they can feel confident that they're on track for

a successful school year.

Mathnasium of Brandon
mathnasium.com/brandon
1048 Bloomingdale Ave, Valrico
813-655-6284

Contact Us for a Free Assessment N
Math

www.mathnasium.com

Celebration (filE &k

Creations

HIRE AVET

i

813-520-6096

i
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trade
._association

COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL
PAINTING EXPERTS

© © ©

5 YEAR IN-HOUSE 1300+ 5 STAR 80+ VS8 PREMIUM PAINTS
TOUCH UP REVIEWS LOCATIONS FROM SHERWIN
WARRANTY HATIONWIDE WILLIAMS

© O ©

ABD(NEY

Pediatric Dentistry

VISIT: KYLELEELAW.COM

LAW

=

'S WORKERS

CALL(833) KYLE-LEE / (833) 595-3533

SPECIALIZING IN
“UNPAID WAGES - OVERTIME CLAIMS

- OFF THE CLOCK WORK - DISCRIMINATION
- RETALIATION - HARASSMENT


https://skillsamurai.com/fl-brandon?utm_source=WiseStamp&utm_medium=email&utm_term=&utm_content=&utm_campaign=signature
https://www.facebook.com/DnaCelebrationCreations/
http://www.mathnasium.com/
http://www.kyleleelaw.com/
https://www.frvta.org/
https://www.paintcorps.com/

v

Please fill out the Attendance Google Form
(link in the chat) to receive:
¢ One volunteer hour

e A dress down day for your child *Wednesday,
October 23rd*

Dress down means no uniform required, but still needs to
be school appropriate clothing.
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o After we answer questions in the chat, Ms. Cain will
make a presentation on STEM Fair...

SCIENCE - TECHNOLOGY + ENGINEERING - MATHEMATICS



